

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 148 of 2023

Mantu Rani Devi	...	...	...	Appellant
-----------------	-----	-----	-----	-----------

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant:

None

For the State:

Mr. Niraj Kumar Mishra, A.C. to G.P.-IV

05 /Dated: 16.12.2024

None appears for the appellant.

List on 10.03.2025

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)