

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 148 of 2023

Mantu Rani Devi Appellant
Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

06/Dated: 10.03.2025

None for the appellant.

List on 16.04.2025.

It is made clear that if there is no representation on behalf of the appellant on that day, the appeal will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)