

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No.148 of 2023

Mantu Rani Devi Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

07/Dated: 16.04.2025

List this case before another Bench.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Satish/Vikas