

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 148 of 2023

Mantu Rani Devi

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellants : Mr. Kashish Tiwary, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Harsh Chandra, A.C. to G.P.-IV

I.A. No. 3487 of 2023

08/03.07.2025 Heard Mr. Kashish Tiwary, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Harsh Chandra, learned A.C. to G.P.-IV for the respondents.

This interlocutory application has been preferred by the appellant for ignoring certain defects which have been pointed out by the office.

In view of the reasons which have been assigned in the instant application the same is allowed and the concerned defects are ignored.

I.A. No. 3487 of 2023 stands disposed of.

L.P.A. No. 148 of 2023

Let this matter be listed on 24th July, 2025 under the heading "For Admission".

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)