

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 148 of 2023

Mantu Rani Devi

... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others.

... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Ashutosh Anand No.2, A.C. to G.P. IV.

09/Dated: 24th July, 2025

1. As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed to learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Let the matter be listed on 20th August, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Amar/-