

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 148 of 2023

Mantu Rani Devi		 Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Others		 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate.
For the Respondents	: None.

Order No. 10/Dated: 20th August, 2025

1. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is present.
3. List this case on 16.09.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Sunil/