

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 148 of 2023

.....

Mantu Rani Devi	---	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	---	--- Respondents

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant	:	Mr. Kashish Tiwary, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Ashutosh Anand No.2, AC to GP-IV

15/24.02.2026 As prayed, list this case on 25th March 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

*Shamim/
Uploaded on : 24 /02/2026*